EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 2nd SPECIAL SESSION OF THE SANGGUNIANG BAYAN OF GUBAT, SORSOGON, HELD ON MONDAY, MARCH 28, 2018 AT THE SANGGUNIANG BAYAN SESSION HALL.

PRESENT:

Hon. Sixto F. Estareja
Hon. Danilo E. Enaje
Hon. Kenneth D. Escandor
Hon. Anthony C. Callos
Hon. Valentin A. Pura IV
Hon. Aiza E. Encinares
Hon. Ramon E. Entico
Hon. Arnel E. Billones

- Municipal Vice Mayor, P.O.
- Member, Sanggunian Bayan
- Acting Liga President

ABSENT:

Hon. John Paul E. Erlano	- Member, Sanggunian Bayan
Hon. Cesar D. Esperida, Jr.	- Member, Sanggunian Bayan

RESOLUTION NO. 48 S-2018

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING HON. SHARON ROSE G. ESCOTO, MUNICIPAL MAYOR, TO ENTER INTO MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MOU) WITH THE PEACE CORPS REGARDING COLLABORATIVE AGREEMENT TO ASSIGN AND SUPPORT PEACE CORPS VOLUNTEERS AND PEACE CORPS RESPONSE VOLUNTEERS IN THE MUNICIPALITY OF GUBAT, SORSOGON.

WHEREAS, the Local Government Unit of Gubat and Peace Corps will enter into collaborative agreement to assign and support Peace Corps Volunteers and Peace Corps Response Volunteers who will undertake Disaster Risk Reduction and Management Project in the municipality;

NOW THEREFORE, on motion of Hon. Kenneth D. Escandor and duly seconded by Hon. Danilo E. Enaje and Hon. Valentin A. Pura IV, it was;

RESOLVED, as it is hereby resolved, to authorize Hon. Sharon Rose G. Escoto, Municipal Mayor, to enter into Memorandum of Understanding with the Peace Corps regarding collaborative agreement to assign and support Peace Corps Volunteers and Peace Corps Response Volunteers in the Municipality of Gubat, Sorsogon;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that copy of this resolution be furnished Hon. Sharon Rose G. Escoto, Municipal Mayor, LGU-Gubat, and Ms. Milosil E. Cruz, Response Program Coordinator, Peace Corps, 6th Floor, PNB Financial Center, Diosdado Macapagal Blvd., Pasay City, for their information and guidance.

APPROVED.

I HEREBY CERTIFY TO THE

I HEREBY CERTIFY TO THE CORRECTNESS OF THE FOREGOING:

(Sgd) JOEY P. ENAJE
Secretary to the Sangguniang Bayan

Attested by:

(Sgd) HON. SIXTO F. ESTAREJA

Municipal Vice Mayor, Presiding Officer